43 Britten Answers

feara st Qtemr

3719, st fasla fag Afan:
Taer wolt a5 T A Fov HIN fr

(%) ¥ g frgm ar QAT
TN KW graw) fFE) swarg g3 fane
W ; A

(@) afz gi, @Y az DAATFT A Frffaa &1 w30 AT acwadr Fa sy qar g ?

fost v & 3w WAt (St g qurd) @ (F) ST, A

(/) ag @aw 931 & A gar |

Additional Central Assistance to States which have Managed their Finances well

3720, SHRI V.S, VIJAYARAGHA-
VAN : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have worked out any scheme to provide additional Central assistance to States which have managed their finance well; and

(b) if so, the details of assistance being provided and the details of the beneficiaries ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI PRANAB MUKHERIEE) : (a) The Government of India will shortly be taking a decision regarding the dctails of scheme to provide additional assistance to those States who have managed their finances well,

(b) Does not arise
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Reccovery of Outstanding Bank Amount from Defaulting Tea Estates in Assam and Tripura

3721, SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No, 809 on 27th July, 1984 regarding financing of tea cstates in Assam and Tripura be United Commercial Bank and state ’

(a) the further follow-up action taken by the bank to recover its outstanding amounts from each of the defaulting tea estates and how many legal proceedings have been started for such recovery,

(b) whether some of these estates owners have started selling teas without giving credit to their bank accounts of all -
those hypothecated teas; and

(c) if so, the facts thereof and steps praposed to be taken to ensure that the sale proceeds are collected by the bank to reduce the amount of outstanding even through courts attachment orders wherever found necessary to safeguard public mony ?

THE DEPUTY MINKTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI JANAR-
DHANA POOJARY): (a)to (c) In terms of Section 13 (1) of the Banking Compan-
ines (Acquisition and Transfer of Undertakings) Act, 1970 and the customs and usages prevalent amongst bankers, information relating to the individual constituents of the banks cannot be disclosed, Follow-up action to recover the bank's outstanding amounts is being taken and in a few cases legal action is also being contemplated.
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3722, SHRIMATI PRAMILA DANDA-
VATE : Wil the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state;

(a) whether attention of Gover'nment has beea drawn to newsitem appeared in the

